

Regd. Office : 456, Aggarwal Metro Heights, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 Telefax : 011-45645347 | E-mail : cubfinser@yahoo.com Website : cubicalrealtors.com CIN No. : L659930L1990PLC040101

Date: 30th April, 2019

The Manager, Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebbhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

BSE Scrip Code- 511710

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Confirmation pertaining to non-applicability of SEBI circular dated November 26, 2018 pertaining to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities

In reference to the SEBI circular dated November 26, 2018, with regard to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities, we hereby confirm that we are not identified as a Large Corporate as on March 31, 2019 as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

You are requested to take the above information in your records.

For Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For CUBICAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

(Ashwani Kumar Gupta) Managing Director DIN: 00348616



Regd. Office : 456, Aggarwal Metro Heights, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 Telefax : 011-45645347 | E-mail : cubfinser@yaboo.com Website : cubicalrealtors.com CIN No. : L65993DL1990PLC040101

Date: 30th April, 2019

The Manager,

Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebbhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

BSE Scrip Code- 511710

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Cubical Financial Services Limited
2	CIN	L65993DL1990PLC040101
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 st March, 2019(in Rs cr)	Nil
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NA
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Manisha agraval

(Signature) MANISHA AGRAWAL Company Secretary E-Mail id: <u>manisha.agrawal21@gmail.com</u>

(Signature)

PRAKASH CHAND SHARMA Chief Financial Officer E-Mail id: <u>cubfinser@yahoo.com</u>